503663637 01/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3710271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLARK D BOYD	01/25/2016
BRADBURY R FACE	01/25/2016
JEFFREY D SHEPARD	01/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	et Address: 427 WEST 35TH STREET	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23508	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 757-550-3904

Email: peter@shaddock-law.com **Correspondent Name:** SHADDOCK LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: 1209 INDEPENDENCE BLVD., SUITE 106

Address Line 4: VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 23455

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVC87-EE1-A2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL A. TANNER, III		
SIGNATURE: /Daniel A. Tanner, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=EE1-A2-Assignment#page1.tif source=EE1-A2-Assignment#page2.tif source=EE1-A2-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503663637 REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventions"), which Application:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING OBJECTS INCORPORATING SELECTABLY ACTIVE ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY FILTERING LAYERS AND COATINGS

	is being executed concurrently herewith.	
	was first executed on	
	was filed on as Application Number	
	☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	(s) No(s). <u>62/147,573</u> filed <u>April 14, 2015</u> .
lega	e International Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, on b it representatives ("FACE"), is entitled to all rights in peration of the inventors.	
and and regi pres	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby a transfer to FACE the entire and exclusive right, title and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign cou strations and publications obtained or derived therefore sent or future conventions and treaties, and any provision lication; and	d interest in the Application and the Inventions, in untries, including all applications, patents, design om, world wide, and all priority rights under all
(1)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all t	U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to FACE;
(2)	agree that FACE may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;	
(3)) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by FACE; and	
(4)	 authorize FACE to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not alread entered above. 	
	anh & Bad	01/25/2016
-	Clark D. BOYD	DATE
<u> </u>	Bradbury R. FACE	DATE
	Jeffrey D. SHEPARD	DATE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING OBJECTS INCORPORATING SELECTABLY ACTIVE ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY FILTERING LAYERS AND COATINGS

(the	"Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventions"), which Application:	
	☐ is being executed concurrently herewith.	
	was first executed on	
	was filed on as Application Number	
	☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).62/147,573 filed April 14, 2015.	
lega	e International Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its if representatives ("FACE"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Inventions, and the full peration of the Inventors.	
and and regis pres	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, transfer to FACE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Inventions, in for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design strations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all sent or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the lication; and	
(1)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to FACE;	
(2)	agree that FACE may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;	
(3)	agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by FACE; and	
(4)	authorize FACE to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.	
*****	Clark D. BOYD DATE	
	Rattal 1/25/2016	
	Bradbury R. FACE / DATE	

Jeffrey D. SHEPARD

PATENT REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0276

DATE

FACE Ref. No.: SVC87-EE1-A2

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING OBJECTS INCORPORATING SELECTABLY ACTIVE ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY FILTERING LAYERS AND COATINGS

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Inventions"), which Application: is being executed concurrently herewith. was first executed on _____. was filed on as Application Number ☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).62/147,573 filed April 14, 2015. Face International Corporation, a Virginia Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("FACE"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Inventions, and the full cooperation of the Inventors. For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FACE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Inventions, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to FACE; (2) agree that FACE may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by FACE; and (4) authorize FACE to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above. DATE Clark D. BOYD DATE Bradbury R. FACE

> PATENT REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 01/26/2016